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Villarreal CF win 11 - 10 on penalties

Final - Wednesday 26 May 2021

Arena Gdańsk

Villarreal CF Manchester United FC

Full Time Report

00:43:45CET
27 May 2021

UEFA Media Information

C Captain GK GoalkeeperO Own goalP PenaltySubstitutionR Sent offY BookedGoal

1 2

13 Gerónimo Rulli GK

3 Raúl Albiol C

4 Pau Torres

5 Daniel Parejo

7 Gerard Moreno

8 Juan Foyth

9 Carlos Bacca

14 Manu Trigueros

24 Alfonso Pedraza

25 Étienne Capoue

30 Yeremi Pino

1 Sergio Asenjo GK

2 Mario Gaspar

6 Ramiro Funes Mori

12 Daniel Raba

15 Pervis Estupiñán

17 Paco Alcácer

18 Alberto Moreno

19 Francis Coquelin

20 Rubén Peña

21 Jaume Costa

23 Moi Gómez

34 Fernando Niño

(1)
Half-time

(11)
Penalties

(10)
Penalties

(0)
Half-time

1 David de Gea GK

2 Victor Lindelöf

3 Eric Bailly

6 Paul Pogba

7 Edinson Cavani

10 Marcus Rashford

11 Mason Greenwood

18 Bruno Fernandes C

23 Luke Shaw

29 Aaron Wan-Bissaka

39 Scott McTominay

13 Lee Grant GK

26 Dean Henderson GK

5 Harry Maguire

8 Juan Mata

17 Fred

19 Amad Diallo

21 Daniel James

27 Alex Telles

31 Nemanja Matić

33 Brandon Williams

34 Donny van de Beek

38 Axel Tuanzebe

Attendance: 9,412

Referee:
Clément Turpin (FRA)

Assistant referees:

Nicolas Danos (FRA)

Cyril Gringore (FRA)

Fourth official:

Slavko Vinčić (SVN)

UEFA delegate:
Nebojša Ivković (SRB)

Assistant VAR:
Jérôme Brisard (FRA)

Benjamin Pages (FRA)

Pol Van Boekel (NED)

VAR:
François Letexier (FRA)
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Villarreal CF win 11 - 10 on penalties
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Penalties

8 Juan Mata

27 Alex Telles

18 Bruno Fernandes

10 Marcus Rashford

7 Edinson Cavani

17 Fred

21 Daniel James

23 Luke Shaw

38 Axel Tuanzebe

2 Victor Lindelöf

X 1 David de Gea

7 Gerard Moreno

12 Daniel Raba

17 Paco Alcácer

18 Alberto Moreno

5 Daniel Parejo

23 Moi Gómez

3 Raúl Albiol

19 Francis Coquelin

2 Mario Gaspar

4 Pau Torres

13 Gerónimo Rulli

(11)
Penalties

(10)
Penalties
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